505397525 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5444319

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name E	Execution Date
MARTIN VARSAVSKY WAISMAN-DIA		-DIAMOND 04	4/19/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	FON WIRELESS LIMITED		
Street Address:	8 CLIFF	CLIFFORD STREET	
City:	LONDO	NDON	
State/Country:	UNITED	NITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WIS2LQ		
Property Type		Number 5815692	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA (5815692 703)260-7480	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to	5815692	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (e sent to provided;	5815692 703)260-7480 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 c	5815692 703)260-7480 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 032607390 ocket@siritzkylaw.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 c	5815692 703)260-7480 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 032607390 ocket@siritzkylaw.com SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC	Ι.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 7 d S 1	5815692 703)260-7480 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 032607390 ocket@siritzkylaw.com SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC 765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 900	Ι.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 7 c 5 1 N	5815692 703)260-7480 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 032607390 ocket@siritzkylaw.com 6IRITZKY LAW, PLLC 765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 900 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3470	Ι.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 7 c 5 1 N	5815692 703)260-7480 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 032607390 ocket@siritzkylaw.com SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC 765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 900 ICLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3470 4045-0111-U5	Ι.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 7 c 5 1 N	5815692 703)260-7480 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 032607390 ocket@siritzkylaw.com GIRITZKY LAW, PLLC 765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 900 4045-0111-U5 BRIAN SIRITZKY	Ι.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 7 c 5 1 N	5815692 703)260-7480 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 032607390 ocket@siritzkylaw.com SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC 765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 900 ICLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3470 4045-0111-U5	Ι.

OFGS FILE NO. P/1726-48

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I, Martin Varsavsky Waisman-Diamond as assignor, have invented certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LINKING EXISTING WI-FI ACCESS POINTS INTO A SINGLE UNIFIED NETWORK for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, FON Wireless Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at 8 Clifford Street, London WIS2LQ, United Kingdom, as assignce, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

2 ś 06 (Date)

Martin Varsavsky Waisman-Diamond

(00751438.)) RECORDED: 03/27/2019

PATENT REEL: 048719 FRAME: 0064